
Mayor Lisa Helps Victoria Council mayor@victoria.ca 

Councillor Marianne Alto Victoria Council malto@victoria.ca 

Councillor Laurel Collins Victoria Council lcollins@victoria.ca 

Councillor Ben Isitt Victoria Council bisitt@victoria.ca 

Councillor Sharmarke Dubow Victoria Council sdubow@victoria.ca 

Councillor Charlayne Thornton-Joe Victoria Council cthornton-joe@victoria.ca 

Councillor Sarah Potts Victoria Council spotts@victoria.ca 

Councillor Geoff Young Victoria Council gyoung@victoria.ca 

Councillor Jeremy Loveday Victoria Council jloveday@victoria.ca 

Councillor Jacob Helliwell 
Esquimalt 
Council jacob.helliwell@esquimalt.ca 

Mayor Barbara Desjardins 
Esquimalt 
Council barb.desjardins@esquimalt.ca 

Councillor Jane Vermeulen 
Esquimalt 
Council jane.vermeulen@esquimalt.ca 

Councillor Lynda Hundleby 
Esquimalt 
Council lynda.hundleby@esquimalt.ca 

Councillor Ken Armour 
Esquimalt 
Council ken.armour@esquimalt.ca 

Councillor Tim Morrison 
Esquimalt 
Council tim.morrison@esquimalt.ca 

Councillor Meagan Brame 
Esquimalt 
Council meagan.brame@esquimalt.ca 

Mayor Kevin Murdoch Oak Bay Council oakbaymayor@oakbay.ca 

Councillor Andrew Appleton Oak Bay Council aappleton@oakbay.ca 

Councillor Esther Paterson Oak Bay Council epaterson@oakbay.ca 

Councillor Cairine Green Oak Bay Council cgreen@oakbay.ca 

Councillor Eric Wood Zhelka Oak Bay Council ezhelka@oakbay.ca 

Councillor Kevin Murdoch Oak Bay Council mayor@oakbay.ca 

Councillor Tara Ney Oak Bay Council tney@oakbay.ca 

Councillor Hazel Braithwaite Oak Bay Council hbraithwaite@oakbay.ca 

Councillor Nathalie Chambers Saanich Council nathalie.chambers@saanich.ca 

Councillor Susan Brice Saanich Council susan.brice@saanich.ca 

Councillor Zac de Vries Saanich Council zac.devries@saanich.ca 

Councillor Judy Brownoff Saanich Council judy.brownoff@saanich.ca 

Councillor Karen Harper Saanich Council karen.harper@saanich.ca 

Mayor Fred Haynes Saanich Council mayor@saanich.ca 

Councillor Rebecca Mersereau Saanich Council rebecca.mersereau@saanich.ca 

Councillor Colin Plant Saanich Council colin.plant@saanich.ca 

Councillor Ned Taylor Saanich Council ned.taylor@saanich.ca 
 


